costs (refer to Sections 3.3.5 and 5.10.3), financing activities (refer to Sections 5.10.7 and 5.10.8), taxation (refer to Section 5.10.13),
and dividends (refer to Section 5.10.14).  Pro forma adjustments have not been made for these items because the periods
presented do not reflect Echo’s corporate and operating structure, financing activities, tax arrangements and capital structure
following the Demerger.

5.10.6 Echo pro forma historical balance sheet as at 31 December 2010
Set out below is a summary of the Echo pro forma historical balance sheet as at 31 December 2010.  For the purposes of
presenting the pro forma historical balance sheet, it has been assumed that the Demerger was effected and completed on
31 December 2010.

Se
ct

io
n

5

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

55

Table 4:  Echo pro forma historical balance sheet as at 31 December 2010

As at 31 December 2010
($m)

Pro forma
Casino

Business

Transfers
of assets &
derivatives

Issue of
capital
& loan

repayments
Transaction

costs

Pro forma
Echo (pre
tax reset)

Tax
cost

base
reset

Pro
forma

Echo
(a) (b) (c) (d)

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 91 - - - 91 - 91
Receivables 30 - - - 30 - 30
Other 24 - - - 24 - 24
Total Current Assets 145 - - - 145 - 145
Non-Current Assets
Property, plant and equipment 1,604 4 - 7 1,615 - 1,615
Licences 249 - - - 249 - 249
Other intangible assets 1,588 12 - 12 1,612 - 1,612
Derivative financial instruments - 4 - - 4 - 4
Other non-current assets 11 - - - 11 - 11
Total Non-Current Assets 3,452 20 - 19 3,491 - 3,491
Total Assets 3,597 20 - 19 3,636 - 3,636
Current Liabilities
Payables10 3,240 4 (3,164) 36 116 - 116
Derivative financial instruments - 8 - - 8 - 8
Other current liabilities 57 - - - 57 - 57
Total Current Liabilities 3,297 12 (3,164) 36 181 - 181
Non-Current Liabilities
Interest bearing liabilities - - 1,111 (17) 1,094 - 1,094
Deferred tax liabilities 157 - - (5) 152 23 175
Derivative financial instruments - 8 - - 8 - 8
Other non-current liabilities 6 - - - 6 - 6
Total Non-Current Liabilities 163 8 1,111 (22) 1,260 23 1,283
Total Liabilities 3,460 20 (2,053) 14 1,441 23 1,464
Net Assets 137 - 2,053 5 2,195 (23) 2,172

Shareholders’ Equity
Issued capital - - 2,053 - 2,053 - 2,053
Retained earnings - - - - - (23) (23)
Reserves 137 - - 5 142 - 142
Total shareholders’ equity 137 - 2,053 5 2,195 (23) 2,172

The Echo pro forma historical balance sheet has been prepared in order to give Tabcorp Shareholders an indication of Echo’s
balance sheet in the circumstances noted in this Section, and does not state the actual financial position of Echo at the time of
the Demerger.  No adjustments have been made to reflect the trading of the Casinos Business since 31 December 2010.

10  The Echo pro forma historical balance sheet has been prepared on the basis that the Restructure takes place prior to 1 July 2011.  To the extent that this does
not occur, significant additional transaction costs in relation to taxes and duties may be payable.

[…]

Change in working capital (97) (45) (52)
Net operating cash flows before net financing costs and tax 457 152 305
Capital expenditure excl Star City expansion (82) (34) (48)
Star City expansion capital expenditure (173) (173) -
Net operating cash flows after capital expenditure, before net
financing costs and tax 202 (55) 257

6.8.5 Tabcorp historical and New Tabcorp pro forma historical balance sheet as at 31 December 2010
Set out below is a summary of the Tabcorp historical and the New Tabcorp pro forma historical balance sheet as at 31 December
2010.  For the purposes of presenting the pro forma historical balance sheet, it has been assumed that the Demerger was
effected and completed on 31 December 2010.

Section 6F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

84

Tabcorp Scheme Booklet

6. Information on New Tabcorp

Table 15:  Tabcorp historical and New Tabcorp pro forma historical balance sheet as at 31 December 2010

As at 31 December 2010
($m) Tabcorp

Less
Proforma

Casino
Business

Transfers
of assets &
derivatives

(a)

Restructure/
Demerger

transactions
(b)

Goodwill
impairment

(c)

Debt re-
financing &
Transaction

costs
(d)

New
Tabcorp pro

forma
Current Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents 387 (91) - - - (109) 187
Receivables 98 (30) - - - - 68
Other 54 (24) - - - - 30
Total Current Assets 539 (145) - - - (109) 285
Non-Current Assets
Property, plant and
equipment 1,890 (1,604) (4) - - (10) 272
Licences 635 (249) - - - - 386
Other intangible assets 3,776 (1,588) (12) - (340) (9) 1,827
Derivative financial
instruments 4 - (4) - - - -
Other non current assets 78 (11) - - - - 67
Total Non-Current Assets 6,383 (3,452) (20) - (340) (19) 2,552
Total Assets 6,922 (3,597) (20) - (340) (128) 2,837
Current Liabilities
Payables 483 (3,240) (4) 3,164 - (36) 367
Interest bearing liabilities 449 - - - - - 449
Derivative financial
instruments 28 - (8) - - (15) 5
Current tax liabilities 50 - - - - - 50
Other current liabilities 85 (57) - - - - 28
Total Current Liabilities 1,095 (3,297) (12) 3,164 - (51) 899
Non-Current Liabilities
Payables 75 - - - - - 75
Interest bearing liabilities 1,286 - - (1,111) - 264 439
Deferred tax liabilities 271 (157) - - - (59) 55
Derivative financial
instruments 168 - (8) - - (150) 10
Other non-current
liabilities 12 (6) - - - 3 9
Total Non-Current
Liabilities 1,812 (163) (8) (1,111) - 58 588
Total Liabilities 2,907 (3,460) (20) 2,053 - 7 1,487
Net Assets 4,015 (137) - (2,053) (340) (135) 1,350

Shareholders’ Equity
Issued capital 4,179 - - (2,220) - (7) 1,952
Retained earnings/
(accumulated losses) (197) - - 615 (340) (78) -
Reserves 33 (137) - (448) - (50) (602)
Total shareholders’
equity 4,015 (137) - (2,053) (340) (135) 1,350

Se
ct

io
n

6

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

85

The New Tabcorp pro forma historical balance sheet has been
prepared in order to give Tabcorp Shareholders an indication
of New Tabcorp’s balance sheet in the circumstances noted in
this Section, and does not state the actual financial position
of New Tabcorp at the time of the Demerger.  No adjustments
have been made to reflect the trading of Tabcorp since
31 December 2010, and no adjustment has been made for the
payment for the Victorian Keno Licence (refer to Section 6.7).

The adjustments to the pro forma historical balance sheet